508240013 11/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8287202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ROSS HULL	10/30/2023
MIRIAM EMELIA HULL	10/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMMER TARGETS, LLC	
Street Address:	10100 CLEAR VIEW LANE	
City:	EMMETT	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83617	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17409673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083451122

Email: legalassistant@shaverswanson.com

Correspondent Name: SHAVER & SWANSON, LLP Address Line 1: 913 W RIVER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 420**

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HULJ101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023.10.30 Executed Nunc Pro Tunc- Jeffrey#page1.tif source=2023.10.30 Executed Nunc Pro Tunc- Jeffrey#page2.tif source=2023.10.30 Executed Nunc Pro Tunc- Miriam#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065624 FRAME: 0085 508240013

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Ross Hull, an individual residing in Gem County, Idaho, hereinafter called the Assignor, confirms he has assigned United States Provisional Patent Application No. 63/068,691 effective August 21, 2020, and United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/409,673 effective August 23, 2021 to Hammer Targets, LLC., an Idaho Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 10100 Clear View Lane, Emmett, Idaho, 83617 hereinafter called the Assignee, the rights set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said assignment and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm he has sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee, successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, to and under:

United States of America Provisional Patent application entitled: Shooting Target, Application No. 63/068,691, originally filed on August 21, 2020; and United States of America Non-Provisional Patent application entitled: Shooting Target, Application No. 17/409,673, filed on August 23, 2021, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, including the right to file and prosecute any and all domestic and foreign patent applications on the inventions and any of them set forth and described;

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees upon request of the Assignee, successors or assigns, to promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patent and all patent rights therein, in the United States of America and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said patents and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.,

1

PATENT REEL: 065624 FRAME: 0086 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of october, 2023.

Jeffrey Ross Hull, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 065624 FRAME: 0087

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miriam Emelia Hull, an individual residing in Gem County, Idaho, hereinafter called the Assignor, confirms she has assigned effective August 23, 2021 to Hammer Targets, LLC., an Idaho Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 10100 Clear View Lane, Emmett, Idaho, 83617, hereinafter called the Assignee, the rights set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said assignment and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm he has sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee, successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, to and under:

United States of America Non-Provisional Patent application entitled: Shooting Target, Application No. 17/409,673, filed on August 23, 2021, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, including the right to file and prosecute any and all domestic and foreign patent applications on the inventions and any of them set forth and described;

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees upon request of the Assignee, successors or assigns, to promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said patent and all patent rights therein, in the United States of America and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said patents and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of October, 2023.

Miriam Emelia Hull, Assignor

1